o
g —

(I
Hamilton

Date Issued: Wednesday, March 26, 2025

C13-16-25: General Contractor for the Supply and Installation of new Energy
Efficient LED Lighting at various City Yards and Municipal Service Centres

ADDENDUM 3

1. CLOSING DATE EXTENSION

The closing date has been extended from March 27, 2025, to Friday March 28,
2025, at 3:00 PM (Hamilton time).

2. REVISIONS

1) Specifications, Section 26500 Lighting, 1.2 Linear Fluorescent Retrofit
Measures, item .1 T8 Ballasts

Delete item .10 in its entirety

Add:

“10 120V Representative Products:
1-Lamp: ADVANCE (Signify): ICN-1P32-SC@120V
2-Lamp: LEDVANCE (SYLVANIA) LHE2X32T8UNVISNSCB,;
4-Lamp: LEDVANCE (SYLVANIA) LHE4X32T8UNVISNSCB;

All T8 Ballasts shall be normal ballast factor type, with a 0.88 ballast factor.

Lamps and ballast must be listed as compatible by the lamp manufacturer.”

3. ADDITIONS
1) LUMP SUM BREAKDOWN OF BASE BID PRICE

Add: Lump Sum Breakdown of Base Bid Price attached herein

C13-16-25: Addendum 3 Page 1 of 3
General Contractor for the Supply and Installation of new Energy Efficient LED Lighting at various City
Yards and Municipal Service Centres



2) Specifications, Section 26500, Item 1.5 Equivalents

Add: The following parts have been added to the list of approved
equivalents. These products shall be considered equal to the representative
products listed in section 26500:
1. LINEAR FLUORESCENT RETROFIT MEASURES: T8 LED LAMPS

4ft T8LED : Current 34291

T8-U6LED: Current 43129
2ft TBLED: Current 35778

2. LINEAR FLUORESCENT RETROFIT MEASURES: T8 BALLASTS :

Current GE GE232MAX-G-N, GE432MAX-G-N,

GE232MAX-G-N-347, GE432MAX-G-N-347

3. LINEAR FLUORESCENT RETROFIT MEASURES: T5 LED LAMPS :
Current 34355

4. LINEAR FLUORESCENT RETROFIT MEASURES Type: T5 BALLASTS

Current 68993
5. NEW FIXTURES: NLED-STR2-20 :

1) LEDVANCE / 62351 STRIP1B/S020UNVD8SC7/24S/WH

2) CURRENT / NSL-RA-2-23-40K
6. Type: NLED-STR4-30: CURRENT / NSL-RA-4-40-40K
7. Type: NLED-PO6: LEDVANCE / 62807 RT65AS900UNVD9SC8WHTAA
8. Type: NLED-PO10: LEDVANCE / 62809
RT85AS2000UNVD9SC8WHTAA
complete with 62789 RT8105ATRIMEXT

9. Type: NLED-POS: LEDVANCE / 62809
RT85AS2000UNVDI9SC8WHTAA

10. Type: NLED-VAP30:
1) LEDVANCE / 65700 VAPOR3A/S050UNHD8SC7/48/GR
2) CURRENT - APG-4-V40W-V35K-PF-MV3
11. Type: NLED-AL300-347V: CURRENT EFP1320WLSCS:
12. Type: NLED-AL120, NLED AL120-347V: CURRENT / EFP1200WLSCS

13. Type: NLED-FL100: CURRENT: EFP1120WLSCS

C13-16-25: Addendum 3 Page 2 of 3
General Contractor for the Supply and Installation of new Energy Efficient LED Lighting at various City
Yards and Municipal Service Centres



14.Type: NLED-RND12: Eurofase 47520-011
15. Type: NLED-22PNL20-347V: Columbia CBT22-B-LSCS-EDD-34
16. Type: NLED-24PNL50-347V: Columbia CBT24-B-LSCS-EDD-34

17.Type: NLED-HB150, NLED-HB150-347V: Columbia CRN2-2-LSCS-
EDMV

18. Type: NLED-SCOS80: Fasel Lighting MODEL F50 36121-014

19. Type: NLED-WP120: CURRENT/GE EXO WGH3-120-LSCS-UNVC

4. BIDDER QUESTIONS AND CITY RESPONSES

Q5: Could you please clarify that what is the difference between the 14 and
18 codes under T8 LED LIGHTING RETROFIT TYPES (Section 26500 on
Page#32). It looks to possibly be a TYPO where the 14 is 4ft and 18 is 8ft.
But by the current description it is the same? Please advise.

R5: The “18 Codes’ describe an 8’ long fixture with 4’ long lamps in tandem or
‘end-to-end’ arrangement. There are no 8’ long lamps on the project.

Q6: Can | get a two week extension on this bid? My suppliers are
having a difficult time pulling the lighting pricing together.

R6: See Revision 1 in this Addendum.

END OF ADDENDUM

C13-16-25: Addendum 3 Page 3 of 3
General Contractor for the Supply and Installation of new Energy Efficient LED Lighting at various City
Yards and Municipal Service Centres



LUMP SUM BREAKDOWN OF BASE BID PRICE

Revised: March 11, 2025

Contract Number: C13-16-25

LOCATION: Various City Yards and Municipal Service Centres

DESCRIPTION: General Contractor for the Supply and Installation of new Energy Efficient LED
Lighting at various City Yards and Municipal Service Centres

After opening of the Bids, the two apparent low bidders are required to submit to the City, within two
Business Days of the closing date of the Request for Tenders, the breakdown of their Base Bid Price.
The breakdown shall be given according to the following Lump Sum Breakdown. The City may
refuse to accept any breakdown, which contains prices considered to be unbalanced and request the
bidder to adjust the breakdown to correct such unbalancing, and by submitting its Bid, the bidder
agrees to do so upon such request by the City.

TEM PESCRIPTION LUMP SUM
11 Dundas Yard
1.2 Forestry Yard
1.3 Glanbrook Municipal Service Centre
14 Mountain Transit Centre
15 Rymal Road Yard
1.6 Stoney Creek Yard
1.7 Winona Community Centre
BASE BID PRICE
C13-16-25: Addendum 3 — LUMP SUM BREAKDOWN OF BASE BID PRICE Page 1 of 1

General Contractor for the Supply and Installation of new Energy Efficient LED Lighting at various City Yards and
Municipal Service Centres




	C13-16-25 Addendum 3 - March 26 2025 v2
	2. Addendum 3 C13-16-25 LSBD v2

